OP \$40.00 5026301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537146

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Wood		05/24/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 5th Ave SE	
City:	Cullman	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35055	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5026301	ROCK & ROLLS SUSHI LOUNGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 251-289-9787

Email: alexa@adamsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexa Stabler-Adams

Address Line 1: 453 Dauphin Street, 2nd Floor **Address Line 4:** Mobile, ALABAMA 36602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexa Stabler-Adams	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexa Stabler-Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006723 FRAME: 0531

900511584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Wood ("Assignor"), an individual whose address is 6425 South Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi, TX 78412-4015, is the owner of the federal trademark registration ("Mark") shown below and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

MARK	REG. NO.	SERVICES
Rosski Longe	5,026,301	Restaurant, Restaurant and bar services, Restaurant and bar services, including restaurant carryout services, Restaurant and café services, Restaurant and catering services, Restaurant services; Restaurant service of food and take-out restaurant services; Restaurant, bar and catering services

WHEREAS, RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, whose address is 1401 5th Ave SE Cullman, Alabama 35055, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the payment of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed.

ASSIGNOR

James Mood

Care Control

ASSIGNEE

RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC

W. Commercial States

Name: <u>Joseph C. Kharph E</u>

Title: VICE PAES DEAT

Date: 5/48/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006723 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 08/19/2019